
 

 

CORRIGENDUM/EXTENSION NOTICE 
PROCUREMENT OF SERVER HARDWARE FOR EXCHANGE INFRASTRUCTURE 

UPGRADE  
 

Refer to NBP Tender for the “PROCUREMENT OF SERVER HARDWARE FOR EXCHANGE 
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE” published in Newspapers and PPRA (Ref: TS447010E) / NBP (Ref: 
NT-03/25/2021-2) websites. Please note that due to change in Technical Requirement (Clause 
2.05 of Annexure-III) all bidders who have already collected the RFP are requested to collect the 
updated one. Additionally, extension in the Bidding dates/timelines is mentioned below: 
 

Events Bidding Dates / Timelines 

Bid Submission April 22, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. 

Bid Opening April 22, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. 

  
NBP reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender as per relevant PPRA 
rules.  
 
 
(Divisional Head) 
Procurement Division, 
Logistics, Communications & Marketing Group, 
National Bank of Pakistan 
3rd Floor, NBP Head Office, Karachi. 
021-99220331, 021-38902435 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


